applicant was  on  bail  during  trial,  the  following  order  is

passed:

O R D E R

i. The  substantive  sentence  imposed  upon  the

applicant is hereby suspended till  final disposal  of

the appeal.

ii. The applicant shall furnish a P.R. Bond in the sum of

Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees  Fifteen  Thousand Only)  with

one solvent surety in the like amount before the trial

Court.

iii. The  application  is  allowed  and  disposed  of

accordingly.

C  riminal Appeal No.   753  /2022 :  

Heard.

02] Admit.

03] The learned A.P.P. waives service of notice on behalf